IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 18-9128

APPOINTMENTS TO THE PERMANENT JUDICIAL COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES AND ADDITION OF TEXAS CASA AS A STANDING COMMISSION MEMBER

ORDERED:

The Supreme Court of Texas hereby appoints the following members to the Permanent Judicial Commission for Children, Youth and Families for a term of three years expiring on November 30, 2021:

Hon. Susan Brown Judge, 185th District Court Houston, Texas

Hon. Darlene Byrne Judge, 126th District Court Austin, Texas

> Hon. Selina Mireles Associate Judge Victoria, Texas

Colonel (Col.) Sonya Batchelor Austin, Texas

The following members are hereby reappointed to the Permanent Judicial Commission for Children, Youth and Families for a term of three years expiring on November 30, 2021:

Hon. Michael Schneider Judge, 315th District Court Houston, Texas

> Luanne Southern Austin, Texas

The following member is appointed as a Jurist in Residence for the Permanent Judicial Commission for Children, Youth and Families:

Hon. Robert Hofmann Judge, 452nd District Court Mason, Texas

The Supreme Court hereby appoints the Chief Executive Officer of Texas CASA (Court Appointed Special Advocates) as a standing appointment to the Permanent Judicial Commission for Children, Youth and Families, effective immediately.

SIGNED this 25th day of September, 2018.

Misc. Docket No. 18-9128

Nathan C. Self
Nathan L. Hecht, Chief Justice
Janu Ben
Paul W. Green, Justice
Pail ohnson
Phil Johnson, Justice
Ju M. Guzman
Eva M. Guzman, Justice
Letra D. Lehrmann
Debra H. Lehrmann, Justice
Debra H. Lehrmann, Justice
Letter Boya
Jeffrey S. Hoya, Justice
Letter Boya
Jeffrey S. Hoyer, Justice
Letter Boya
Jeffrey S. Hoyer, Justice
Jeffrey S. Hoyer, Justice
Jeffrey S. Boyer, Justice John P. Devine, Justice
Jeffrey S. Boyer, Justice John P. Devine, Justice